{OCHISE COUNTY GRANT APPROVAL FORM

Form Initiator:  [Ken Foster Date Prepared: [Apr8,2015

Phone Number 432-9533

Point of Contact:iKen Foster

Department: Sheriff

PRIMARY GRANT

Primary Grantor: |Department of Homeland Security CFDA: 97 i
’ www.CFDA.gov P 0@7
Grant Title: Stone Garden
' ]
Grant Term  From: 'April 1,2015 “J To: [July 31,2015 Total Award Amount: {189,000 ’
New Grant: : ;
" (X ves  [TJNo Grant No.{130412-04 |

Amendment No.

Funding No.: ﬂD} ’5000 -3/05 if new, Finance will assign a funding number,
5 District:

Strategic Plan: | | Mandatedbylaw? (™ ves [T]No

Number of Positions Funded:

Asset(s) Acquired: !

Briefly describe the purpose of the grant.

The purpose of the Stone Garden grant is ta assist the US Border Patrol in combating illegal immigration and drug smuggling;
and to capture and prosecute or deter those who engage in these activities from continuing these actions,

I this is a mandated service, cite the source. If not mandated, cite indications of local customer support for this service,

This service is is not necessarily a mandate for the Sheriff's Office. However, part of the duty in working this operation is keep the

peace, (ARS11-441) which is a mandated function of the Sheriff's Office. %
i

Page 1 of 4



PRIMARY FUNDING SOURCE;

!
Funding Year:  12013/Reailocation | Federal Funds 332,100 ,189,000

State Funds 336.100 !

County Funds 391.000 f
Other Funds:
Total Funds:
Funding Year: Federal Funds 332,100
StateFunds 336100 |
County Funds 391.000 j
Other Funds: e
Total Funds:
Funding Year: Federal Funds 332,100 )
State Funds 336.100
County Funds 391.000 J
Total Revenue: L ]
Has this amount been budgeted? [1Yes [X No
Method of collecting funds: ™ Lump Sum 7] Quarterly [} Draw B Reimbursement

Is revertment of unexpended funds required at the end of grant period? [Tives  [X No

i

(a) Total A-87 Cost Allocation: (35810 3/,959§ i (b) Amount of overhead allowed by grant: {0

County Subsidy (a) - (b); 10 . '

Floar 1S suasic m;qj bj 10,850
Does Gramoraccopt indirect costs as an dllowable expendxture’ []Yes [XiNo

if yes, dollar amount or percentage a%lowed:{ J

Page 2 of 4




KleirrLois E

From: Servia, Rea Anne

Sent: Friday, April 24, 2015 9:36 AM

To; Servia, Rea Anne; Klein, Lois E

Cc: Vlahovich, Jim; Smith, Thad

Subject: RE: Stonegarden 130412-04 $189,000.00

O|< E_vergonc @

$168,410.00is for OT/]:_RE_ and $20,590.00 is for Mi]cagc. | would request budgct sctuP as below
&
4 o = 6f Indivectost
Overtime 201-3000-XXXX-401.600 $112,70000) 16§ 410 % 197% = 31,77 Sulgeily
QAS]  201-3000-XXXX-402.100% 8,622.00
FOSRS  201-3000-XXXX-402.400 % 44,315.00

WC 201-3000-XXXX+402.600$ 2,77%.00 20 wiles X W us /m"(.rz
Fleet 201-3000-XXXX-420.000 § 20,590.00 ~ HhSE = AGRTO s
= lo/\z)'@

Now, you will notice the F5R5 amount is on[g %9.32%, due to the fact that retirement will include
dispatchcrs (only i1 .‘1—7%).

The way the Stoncgardcn budgct works, is thcg (DOH&) allocate X amount of dollars for overtime
(which includes I RE) and mi]cagc. The milcagc is a set amount, the overtime is ac]justablc between the
OT and ]:_RE, so we move the dollars around to suit our buc!gct.

Than]( you.

ReaAnne Senvia,

Administrative Mar\agcr

Cochise County Sheriff's Office

205 N. Judd Drive . Bisbee, AZ 85603
Fhone (520) 432-9515
Fax(520)432-3517

From: Servia, Rea Anne

Sent: Friday, April 24, 2015 9:11 AM
To: Klein, Lois E

Cc: Vlahovich, Jim; Smith, Thad
Subject: RE: Stonegarden

] have sent the rec]ucst to DOHS, l will resPond as soon as ] hear back.



